



**INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KANPUR
STORES & PURCHASE SECTION**

P.O – I.I.T Kanpur – 208016

Date: November 09, 2016

Corrigendum Notice

In reference of the enquiry No. IITK/ME/2016249 dated Oct 26, 2016 please go through the following changes:-

1. Page 9, Clause 3) should be read as: The average annual turnover of the bidder should be at least Rs. 20 Crore during last three financial years. (In place of 50 crore).

2. Page 9, Clause 4) should be read as: 1) The bidder's Average Annual Turnover during last three years should be Rs 20 crores or more in India from Computer Based Examinations alone (Attach documentary evidence such as audited Balance Sheet etc.). (In place of 25 crore).

Other terms and conditions will remain the same.

Thanks,

Your's faithfully


Dy. Registrar(S&P)